APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BIRLA OPEN MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 730118

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23672

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GALANDER PAMPORE PULWAMA JAMMU AND

KASHMIR 192121

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr Mehnaz Rehmaan

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSC BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID operations.pampore@birlaopenminds.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6006922404

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/cbseregistration.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/TrustDeed.pdf

3~ COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | phs. /svww.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/No-Objection-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE S
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Recognition-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S Certificate.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Building-Safety-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL Certificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE




COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/DEO-Self-
Certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Water-Health-
Safety-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/feestructure.pdf

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Annual-
Academic-calander.pdf

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/SMC.pdf

https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/PTA.pdf
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Dr Mehnaz Rehmaan



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 92
PGT 15
TGT 20
PRT 57
3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Shahnaz Tabasum
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Shahnaz Tabasum
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 61 61 100 ONE STUDENT HAD
COMPARTMENT IN
MATHEMATICS REST PASSED.

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8100
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 59 & 3449
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 890
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 51
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 71

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kiduovaetKU
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

FARHANA MAJEED

2 GOWHAR BASHIR PGT M.SC

3 SHAZIA QADIR TGT MASTERS

4 AMIT KOUR TGT MASTERS

5) Saba Beigh PRT MASTERS

6 RUBEENA FAYAZ PET MASTERS

7 SHAHIDA MUSHTAQ PRT MASTERS

8 Asiya Qadir TGT MASTERS

9 Hilal Ahmad Peer TGT MASTERS
10 Asma khan PRT MASTERS

11 Subreena Samad TGT MASTERS

12 Bilal Nazir TGT MASTERS
13 Ambreen Rashid PRT BACHELORS
14 Jawahir Lal Raina TGT MASTERS
15 HURAIN MASOODI PRT MASTERS
16 Waseem Ahmad Beigh PET MASTERS

17 Mehvish Ashraf TGT MASTERS

18 Bilal Ahmad Beigh PRT MASTERS
19 SHAZIA FAROOQ PRT BACHELORS
20 JAVAID AHMAD RATHER PRT BACHELORS

21 Malyka Younis Lone PRT B.Tech BEd



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

85

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Sayima Khursheed Wafaie
Aliya Tariq Jan

Kaiser Hassan Wani
Rafia Jan

Shilpa Bharti

Sumaira Aziz

Tahira Jan

Tanzeela Madou
Mushkeen

Erum Mushtaq
Manpreet Kour
Shaheena Akhter
Faroona Gul

Aima Ashraf

Nazia Hameed
Rumaiza Farooq

Mir Syed Sartaj Ahmad
Mahur Showkat

Humma Nissar

Syed Iram Qadri
Taseena Bashir
Saba Yaqgoob
Sumeera Manzoor
Sobia Rasool
Tabeena Hamid
Amandeep Kour

Nowsheena Mushtaq

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

Master of Arts
MASTER OF COMMERCE
Master of Arts

M. PHILL
Bachelors of Arts
Master of Arts
Master of Arts
Master of Arts
MPhil

Master of Science
Master of Arts
Master of Arts
Master of Arts
BE/B.Tech
M.TECH

Master of Arts
Masters

Master of Arts

Masters in Computer
Applications

MASTER OF COMMERCE
M.LIB.Sc.

Master of Science

Masters

Master in Science

Masters in IR

Bachelor of Science

Master of Arts



49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

99

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Sumaiya Ismaiel
Masrat Fatima
Tasleema Akhter
Shaista Rehman
Mahwash
BISMA NABI
JUNAID SHAFI

SAFOORA DIN

MANSOOR AHMAD BHAT

INSHA GUL

RAMEEZ RAJA

ALTAF AHMAD MAKAI

MIR MUZAFFAR GANI

SAJID RASHID

Jafreed Rizwan Shah

SHAZIA SHAFI

MIDHAT RAFIQ

TAUSEEF REYAZ

SAIQATARIQ

ABEENA NAWAZ

Shazia Altaf Khan

SADAF SHABIR

DR ISHTIYAQ ALI BHAT

DR GULZAR AHMED BHAT

SHAHID NAZIR

GURMEET KOUR

QURRAT UL EIN

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Master of Arts

10th

Master of Arts

LLM

M.Com

Master of Arts

B.TECH

Master of Arts

Master of Arts

B.Ed

MBA

PHD

MASTER OF SCIENCE

MASTERS

Masters

M.TECH

Masters

Masters

Masters

Bachelors of Arts

Master of Arts

Bachelors of Arts

PHD

PHD

B.TECH

Masters

M.SC



76

77

78

79

80

IRFAN AHMAD

NADIYA MUSHTAQ MIR

DR SAJAD AHMAD MALIK

JASBEER SING

ZAHIDA GULL

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

OTHER

Bachelors

Masters

PHD

PHYSICAL EDUCATOR

Masters



