APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BIRLA OPEN MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	730118
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23672
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GALANDER PAMPORE PULWAMA JAMMU AND KASHMIR 192121
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr Mehnaz Rehmaan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	operations.pampore@birlaopenminds.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6006922404

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/cbseregistration.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/TrustDeed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/No-Objection-Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Recognition- Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/DEO-Self- Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Water-Health- Safety-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/feestructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/Annual-Academic-calander.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.bomiskashmir.edu.in/dis/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL IN	NFORMATION	DETAILS
1 P	RINCIPAL	Dr Mehnaz Rehmaan

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	92
	PGT	15
	TGT	20
	PRT	57
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Shahnaz Tabasum
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Shahnaz Tabasum

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	61	61	100	ONE STUDENT HAD COMPARTMENT IN MATHEMATICS REST PASSED.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8100
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	59 & 3449
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 890
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	51
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	71
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kiduovaetKU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	FARHANA MAJEED	NTT	B.ED
2	GOWHAR BASHIR	PGT	M.SC
3	SHAZIA QADIR	TGT	MASTERS
4	AMIT KOUR	TGT	MASTERS
5	Saba Beigh	PRT	MASTERS
6	RUBEENA FAYAZ	PET	MASTERS
7	SHAHIDA MUSHTAQ	PRT	MASTERS
8	Asiya Qadir	TGT	MASTERS
9	Hilal Ahmad Peer	TGT	MASTERS
10	Asma khan	PRT	MASTERS
11	Subreena Samad	TGT	MASTERS
12	Bilal Nazir	TGT	MASTERS
13	Ambreen Rashid	PRT	BACHELORS
14	Jawahir Lal Raina	TGT	MASTERS
15	HURAIN MASOODI	PRT	MASTERS
16	Waseem Ahmad Beigh	PET	MASTERS
17	Mehvish Ashraf	TGT	MASTERS
18	Bilal Ahmad Beigh	PRT	MASTERS
19	SHAZIA FAROOQ	PRT	BACHELORS
20	JAVAID AHMAD RATHER	PRT	BACHELORS
21	Malyka Younis Lone	PRT	B.Tech BEd

22	Sayima Khursheed Wafaie	PRT	Master of Arts
23	Aliya Tariq Jan	PRT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
24	Kaiser Hassan Wani	PRT	Master of Arts
25	Rafia Jan	PRT	M. PHILL
26	Shilpa Bharti	PRT	Bachelors of Arts
27	Sumaira Aziz	PRT	Master of Arts
28	Tahira Jan	PRT	Master of Arts
29	Tanzeela Madou	PRT	Master of Arts
30	Mushkeen	PGT	MPhil
31	Erum Mushtaq	PRT	Master of Science
32	Manpreet Kour	PRT	Master of Arts
33	Shaheena Akhter	PRT	Master of Arts
34	Faroona Gul	PRT	Master of Arts
35	Aima Ashraf	TGT	BE/B.Tech
36	Nazia Hameed	PRT	M.TECH
37	Rumaiza Farooq	PRT	Master of Arts
38	Mir Syed Sartaj Ahmad	PGT	Masters
39	Mahur Showkat	PRT	Master of Arts
40	Humma Nissar	TGT	Masters in Computer Applications
41	Syed Iram Qadri	PRT	MASTER OF COMMERCE
42	Taseena Bashir	OTHER	M.LIB.Sc.
43	Saba Yaqoob	TGT	Master of Science
44	Sumeera Manzoor	PET	Masters
45	Sobia Rasool	PRT	Master in Science
46	Tabeena Hamid	PRT	Masters in IR
47	Amandeep Kour	PRT	Bachelor of Science
48	Nowsheena Mushtaq	TGT	Master of Arts

49	Sumaiya Ismaiel	PRT	Master of Arts
50	Masrat Fatima	PRT	10th
51	Tasleema Akhter	TGT	Master of Arts
52	Shaista Rehman	PRT	LLM
53	Mahwash	PRT	M.Com
54	BISMA NABI	PRT	Master of Arts
55	JUNAID SHAFI	PRT	B.TECH
56	SAFOORA DIN	PRT	Master of Arts
57	MANSOOR AHMAD BHAT	PRT	Master of Arts
58	INSHA GUL	PRT	B.Ed
59	RAMEEZ RAJA	PRT	MBA
60	ALTAF AHMAD MAKAI	PGT	PHD
61	MIR MUZAFFAR GANI	PRT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
62	SAJID RASHID	TGT	MASTERS
63	Jafreed Rizwan Shah	PRT	Masters
64	SHAZIA SHAFI	OTHER	M.TECH
65	MIDHAT RAFIQ	OTHER	Masters
66	TAUSEEF REYAZ	PRT	Masters
67	SAIQA TARIQ	PGT	Masters
68	ABEENA NAWAZ	PRT	Bachelors of Arts
69	Shazia Altaf Khan	PRT	Master of Arts
70	SADAF SHABIR	OTHER	Bachelors of Arts
71	DR ISHTIYAQ ALI BHAT	TGT	PHD
72	DR GULZAR AHMED BHAT	TGT	PHD
73	SHAHID NAZIR	PRT	B.TECH
74	GURMEET KOUR	PRT	Masters
75	QURRAT UL EIN	PRT	M.SC

76	IRFAN AHMAD	TGT	Bachelors
77	NADIYA MUSHTAQ MIR	PRT	Masters
78	DR SAJAD AHMAD MALIK	PGT	PHD
79	JASBEER SING	PET	PHYSICAL EDUCATOR
80	ZAHIDA GULL	OTHER	Masters